Access System, through any distribution channels (including, without limitation, the Internet), at any location 
whether within or outside your APR under any proprietary marks (including the Proprietary Marks); 

1.3.3. To terminate the territorial protection described in Section 1.4 hereof if you fail to attain or 
exceed seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) Gross Revenue in each quarter during each twelve (12) 
calendar months of this Agreement 12 months after the opening of your Franchise. The foregoing remedy 
shall be in addition to any other remedies we may have under this Agreement. 

1.4. Your “Area of Primary Responsibility” (“APR”).